## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13559/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-06-2022 in WA No. 678/2021 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE ANDHRA UNIVERSITY VISAKHAPATNAM, ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M. SRI KRISHNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv. Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR

Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.

Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Rajeshwari Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An adjournment of four weeks has been sought on behalf of the respondent due to unavailability of the arguing counsel.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks. List after four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER