

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

PROCEEDINGS OF

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 13559/2022

THE ANDHRA UNIVERSITY VISAKHAPATNAM,
ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. SRI KRISHNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 126359/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.
126361/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 01-08-2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
MS. NISHA BAGCHI, SENIOR ADVOCATE
MS. PRAGYA BAGHEL, ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Mr. Anushma Satapathy, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangada Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashas J., Adv.
Mr. Honey Kumbhat, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

List before the Court as per its own turn.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR